ARC

10:30

10:50

11:00

11:45

12:15

12:30

13:15

14:00

14:30

15:00

ACADEMIC
REGISTRARS’
COUNCIL

Assessment Practitioners’ Group
Friday 20 March 2020

Aston University
Main Building (MB161)

Arrive and Coffee

Welcome and Group Update
Helen Smallbone, Edge Hill University

Degree Algorithms
Update on the UUK Degree Algorithms Survey and next steps
Rowan Fisher, UUK

Degree Outcomes Statements
Update on Degree Outcomes Statements, including plenary (for final queries
and sharing good practice)
Simon Bullock, QAA

Plenary: Reflections on the Office of the Independent Adjudicator’s consultation on
Special Considerations

Lunch

Moving towards self-serve exams for students
A presentation on progress at Birmingham City University
Maggie Gibson (Head of Learner Development), BCU
Felicity Morley (Lifecycle Manager), BCU

Beyond Enhancement: A 2030 Vision of Digital Assessment in Higher Education
Update from the Future of Digital Assessment: Advisory Board (building on
the recent JISC Report)

Alexander losad, Head of engagement, Emerge Education

Examination Issues Forum
Including discussion on:
° managing reasonable adjustments
. alternative assessments
° dictionaries in examinations
° student identification

Hot Topics
Group Discussions on topics including:
e anonymous marking
e assessment marks: data entry process
e results releases processes and timeframes
e assessment board structures, process and membership


https://www2.aston.ac.uk/current-students/hub/the-enabling-team/accessibility-guide/main-building
https://www.oiahe.org.uk/resources-and-publications/discussion-paper-requests-for-special-consideration/
http://repository.jisc.ac.uk/7733/1/the-future-of-assessment-report.pdf

15:20 Timing, venue and discussion topics/speakers for the next APG meeting

e Meeting 12020/21: Friday 20 November 2020 (London)
e Meeting 2 2020/21: Friday 19 March 2021 (Midlands/North)

15.30 Close



