

Assessment Practitioners' Group

Friday 20 March 2020

Aston University

Main Building (MB161)

10:30	Arrive and Coffee
10:50	Welcome and Group Update Helen Smallbone, Edge Hill University
11:00	Degree Algorithms Update on the UUK Degree Algorithms Survey and next steps Rowan Fisher, UUK
11:45	Degree Outcomes Statements Update on Degree Outcomes Statements, including plenary (for final queries and sharing good practice) Simon Bullock, QAA
12:15	Plenary: Reflections on the Office of the Independent Adjudicator's consultation on Special Considerations
12:30	Lunch
13:15	Moving towards self-serve exams for students A presentation on progress at Birmingham City University Maggie Gibson (Head of Learner Development), BCU Felicity Morley (Lifecycle Manager), BCU
14:00	Beyond Enhancement: A 2030 Vision of Digital Assessment in Higher Education Update from the Future of Digital Assessment: Advisory Board (building or the recent JISC Report) Alexander Iosad, Head of engagement, Emerge Education
14:30	Examination Issues Forum Including discussion on:
15:00	Hot Topics

Group Discussions on topics including:

- anonymous marking
- assessment marks: data entry process
- results releases processes and timeframes
- assessment board structures, process and membership

15:20 Timing, venue and discussion topics/speakers for the next APG meeting

- Meeting 1 2020/21: Friday 20 November 2020 (London)
- Meeting 2 2020/21: Friday 19 March 2021 (Midlands/North)

15.30 **Close**